West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMA	TION REPORT
(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.) 2271
(1 Dist Dakjeeling ps Siligim ve	ar 2022 FIR No 271/22 Date 12/3/2022
	ii) Act Sections
(iii) Act Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Sections 46 A(c) O BE Act
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day	
Time Period	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date Bn 12/03/2	L Time 23.45 kms
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 1029	
4. Type of Information	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No.	
(b) Address Rana Busty, Ward No-	18, fs Siligui
Distr Durkfeling	<u> </u>
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	0.1
(a) Name Siben Sankar, ASI of	tolice
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No	0
(f) Occupation Gent. Senne of W. A.	
(g) Address Stigum PS/SPC 1, July	r- Day selling.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particul	ars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	1.1.0 (1.0)
(1) Binod Kumar Salan (32)	
Kana Bushy, W/10-18, T	S- Sit gum, wir Danjeeling'
The second secon	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Comptainant / Informat	on
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 15 (Fetteen) bottles of Hemalayan Gold Country Spint lach	
Containing too in	n god serving spirar serving
	U
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	the first terms of the second
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required). The o	riginal Hosten Complaint of
hisemita.	Vas FIR which endred
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offe	nce(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	modar of Siligin Rs to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to PS	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted	
Informant free of cost	100
	(12/03/2021_
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Insports - In- Hard
	Name Suria Par Dinasionerala
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:  On 13   3   2622 At 10.30 hrs	Rank No. SI O Tolice

To,
The Inspector In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station,
Siliguri Commissinerate,

Sub: FIR Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Binod Kumar Sahani (32 yrs) S/O Late Aseswar Sahani of Rana Busty, Ward No. 18, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling along with seized articles vize i) 15 (fifteen ) sealed Bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 up country spirit each containing 600 ml. each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT. Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal @ Rs 120 each (Amounting of Rs 120/- x 15 =RS.1800/-) in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample as per seizure list.

I, ASI Siben Sarkar of Siliguri PS, SPC do here by lodged a written complaint against above noted arrested accused person namely Binod Kumar Sahani (32 yrs) S/O Late Aseswar Sahani of Rana Busty, Ward No. 18, PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling to the effect that on 12.03.22 at 21.05 hrs acting on secret source information that the above noted person was busy to sale Id liquor illegally at his shop situated at Rana Busty, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri PS in order to clandestinely dispose the same. Accordingly the fact is diarized in GD vide Siliguri PS GDE no. 1020 dated 12.03.22 and informed the fact to I/C Siliguri PS. As per direction of I/C Siliguri PS, I along with CV-283 Prosenjit Dey and CV-662 Ramanth Barman left for Rana Busty, Ward No. 18 under Siliguri to verify the veracity of the information vide Siliguri PS G.D.E No.1021 dated 12.03.22. On reaching at 21.15 hrs there and as identified by source cordoned the above noted area where he was selling illegal alcohol. On seeing the police party the above noted person tried to escape from the spot but we managed to apprehend the above noted person and on interrogation, he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being asked he stated that he used to sale the 60 up Country Spirit to locality without any valid documents as he has violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act for selling the said seized articles without any valid license. On searching i) 15 (fifteen ) sealed Bottles of Himalayan Gold 60 up country spirit each containing 600 ml. each

> ASI Ciben Sarkar SIg PS/SPC At- 12.03.22

Rs 120 each (Amounting of Rs 120/- x 15 =RS.1800/-) in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample as per seizure list which was kept concealed in his shop situated at Rana Busty, Ward No. 18, under Siliguri PS. On being interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of the said liquor. He also stated that he is doing this liquor business since long for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of witness duly signed by them. The seizure and label was made in between 21.35 hrs and 23.05 hrs. As such I arrested him U/S-41 Cr.P.C after observing all sorts' of rules.

Therefore I pray before your honor that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accused person namely Binod Kumar Sahani (32 yrs) S/O Late Aseswar Sahani of Rana Busty, Ward No. 18, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling along with seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigate.

Enclosure:

- 1. Original Seizure List
- 2. Memo of Arrest.

Yours faithfully

ASI Siben Sarkar

(ASI Siben Sarkar)

Siliguri PS/ SPC

Dated 12.03.22

Received on 12/3/2022 at 23.45 m. vide SCG PS GDE NO. 1029 St. 12/3/22 Stanked SCG PS Case No. 271/22 Br. 12/3/22 U'C 46 A(E) of BE Act and endorsed to SI milis minimum of Sitigui Ps for its investigation.

12 03 21 Incredar In Charge Sugur Police Station Siligui Police Constitutionerate